

## Webcast on the publication of the half-yearly financial report of DFV Deutsche Familienversicherung AG

- The leading European Insurtech will present its business figures for the first half of the 2020 financial year
- CEO and founder Dr Stefan M. Knoll will present key financial figures and business development in a webcast to interested journalists and analysts

**Frankfurt am Main, 04 August 2020** – DFV Deutsche Familienversicherung AG will publish its financial report for the first half of the 2020 financial year on Thursday, 13 August 2020. In December 2018, the company realised the first IPO of an Insurtech in Europe and has since been listed in the Prime Standard of the Frankfurt Stock Exchange.

On the day of publication, Dr Stefan M. Knoll, CEO and Founder of DFV, will explain selected key financial figures and the business development for the first half of 2020 to interested journalists and analysts and will be available to answer questions. Due to the current situation, this event will again be held as a webcast. The virtual event for journalists will start on 13 August 2020 at 10:00 am, the presentation for analysts will start at 3:00 pm. The corresponding dial-in data will be announced later.

## About DFV Deutsche Familienversicherung AG

DFV Deutsche Familienversicherung AG (ISIN DE000A0KPM74) is a fast-growing insurtech company. As a digital insurance company, DFV covers the entire value chain with its own products. The aim of the company is to offer insurance products that people really need and understand immediately ("Simple. Reasonable"). DFV offers its customers award-winning supplementary health insurance (dental, health and long-term care insurance) as well as accident and property insurance policies. Based on its ultra-modern and scalable IT system developed in-house, the company is setting new standards in the insurance industry with consistently digital product designs and the option of taking out policies via digital language assistants. www.deutsche-familienversicherung.de

## **Corporate Communications & Investor Relations contact**

Lutz Kiesewetter Head of Corporate Communications & Investor Relations

Tel.: +49 69 74 30 46 396 E-mail: <u>Lutz.Kiesewetter@deutsche-familienversicherung.de</u>